
2024 CLA Fee Schedule

Membership
Annual Membership (lifetime members exempt)
Annual Administration (all members)
Annual Youth Development Fee
First year membership (includes administration and herd name)
Junior membership (one time payment)

WHE/Registration/Transfer
Whole Herd Enrollment (includes registration and transfer)
WHE Registration Over 24 Months Fee
Reinstatement of female previously dropped from WHE
Non WHE registration; animals under six months of age
Non WHE registration; animals between 6-12 months of age
Non WHE registration; animals 12 months of age or older
Non WHE registration; animals 24 months of age or older
Non WHE transfer of ownership
Female lease

Embryo Transfer
ET Calf Registration
ET Calf Transfer of Ownership

Amendments
Change of Herd Name
Change of Animal Name
Registration Certificate correction
Registration Certificate duplicate
Registration Certificate upgrade/update/reprint

Import
Imports (Limousin animals from out of country)
Imports (Out or breed animals or from out of country)
Canadian Certificate on imported animal
Entry of foreign genotype

Other services/items
Bill of Sale Books
Catalog Extract
Custom EPD list (per animal)
Extended pedigree

$50

$50

$20

  $130

$25 

$30

$100

$100

$150

$175

$250

$350

$30

$20

$25

$20

$25

$20

$20

$20

$20

$50

$75

$20

$15

$10

$1.50/animal

$0.50/animal

$10



2024 CLA Fee Schedule

Mailing labels (per name)
Mailing list (electronic)
Member sale or event e-blast to membership (must provide all
content/graphics)

Corporate e-blast (must provide all content/graphics)
"Non-automatic" recording of homozygous status
DNA Genotype Certificate for Non-Member 

Website Advertising
Listing in breeding stock for sale / semen for sale
Changes to breeding stock listing / semen for sale

CLA Services Fee
Services Rush Fee (Not available for DNA)

DNA Testing / Lab Services 
Limousin Forward Project (Animals 24 months and under)
Low Density Genotype (GGP uLD 30K): Includes parentage and GEPDS
High Density Genotype (GGP 100K): Includes parentage and GEPDS

Protoporphyria
Horned/Polled
Coat Colour (homozygous black)
Horned/Polled & Coat Colour
Add Coat Colour (homozygous black) to GGP-100K
Add Horned/Polled to GGP-100K 
Add Protoporphyria to GGP-100K
Myostatin Testing 
Leptin Testing 

Allflex TSU Sample Collector (Package of 10)
Allflex TSU Applicator 
Hair Cards(minimum order 10)
Blood Cards (minimum order 10)
Loose Hair Charge 

$0.25/name

$100

$100

$300

$10

$50

$50

$10

$50

$35
$35 
$45

$29

$17

$37

$10

$15

$20

$30

$20

$25

$50
$0.55
each

$0.55/ each

$4/each 


